

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5295 OF 2003

SARASWATI SUGAR MILLS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-III

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, learned counsel resumed his submissions at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. K. Swami, learned counsel started his submissions and concluded at 12.35 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions by the respondent be filed within a week.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master